STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev G/03)

[ ] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED - Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

HSR11-29 9
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME

California High-Speed Rail Authority

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

City of Fresno

2. The term of this
Agreement is June 7,2012 through December 31, 2022

3. The maximum amount of this $1,929,000.00
Agreement after this amendment is: One Million Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

1. STD. 213 A, Section 2 is amended to extend the term three years and shall read as follows:
"The term of this Agreement is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2022.

2. Exhibit A, Section 3 (Scope of Work)- Add 5. Right of Way Engineering Services.

"5.1 Prepare Mapping and Legal Descriptions for Right of Entry Agreements, Joint Use
Agreements (JUA), Consent for Common Use Agreements (CCUA), Vacations, and dedication
package."

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

"CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
CONTRACTOR'S NAME (!f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) Use Only
City of Fresno, Public Works Department
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
M ﬂ_) = / °2 ‘4'/ 7

F'R!NTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING?
Scott Mozier, Director
ADDRESS
2600 Fresno Street, 4th Floor, Fresno, CA 93721-3623

STATE OF CALIFORNIA .
AGENCY NAME
California High-Speed Rail Authority
BY (Authorized Signaiyne) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
5\ lipg efdley — rjr0/(F
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING / ‘ DX Exempt per: Public Utilities Code Section
Thomas Fellenz, Interim Chief Executive OffickpPPROVED AS TO FORM 185036
ADDRESS CITY ATTOR 'S OFFICE
770 L Street, Suite 620, MS 2, Sacramento, CAB¥5814 12517

NI T N7 Sises - A
DEFPOTT i Y ATTORNEY


jesusav
Text Box
9

jesusav
Text Box
December 31, 2022

jesusav
Text Box
$1,929,000.00
One Million Nine Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

jesusav
Text Box
1. STD. 213 A, Section 2 is amended to extend the term three years and shall read as follows: "The term of this Agreement is January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2022. 

2. Exhibit A, Section 3 (Scope of Work)- Add 5. Right of Way Engineering Services. 
     "5.1 Prepare Mapping and Legal Descriptions for Right of Entry Agreements, Joint Use Agreements (JUA), Consent for Common Use Agreements (CCUA), Vacations, and dedication package." 

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 



jesusav
Text Box

jesusav
Text Box




